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BARRINGTON 
Paula Dillon 
Director of Curriculum 
Barrington Public Schools 
283 County Road, P.O. Box 95  
Barrington, RI 02806 
Phone:  245-5000 
Fax:  245-5003 
E-mail:  dillonp@barringtonschools.org 
 
BRISTOL-WARREN 
Mary Almeida 
Director of Literacy and Title I 
Bristol-Warren Regional School District  
151 State Street 
Bristol, RI 02809 
Phone:  253-4000 
Fax:  254-0829 
E-mail:  mary.almeida@bwrsd.org  
 
BURRILLVILLE 
Julie Mayhew 
Director of Assessment, Curriculum & Professional   
Development 
Burrillville School Department 
2300 Bronco Highway 
Harrisville, RI 02830 
Phone:  568-1301 
Fax:  568-4111 
E-mail:  mayhewj@bsd-ri.net  
 
CENTRAL FALLS 
Denise DeBarros 
Graduation Coach/Mentor 
Central Falls High School  
24 Summer Street 
Central Falls, RI 02863 
Phone:  727-7710 
Fax:  727-6157 
E-mail:  debarrosd@cfschools.net 
 
CHARIHO 
Jane Daly 
Assistant Superintendent 
Chariho Regional School District 
455A Switch Road 
Wood River Junction, RI 02894 
Phone:  364-1150 
Fax:  415-6076 
E-mail:  jane.daly@chariho.k12.ri.us  

COVENTRY 
Laurie Weber 
Assistant Superintendent 
Coventry Public Schools  
1675 Flat River Road 
Coventry, RI 02816 
Phone:  822-9400 
Fax:  822-9406 
E-mail:  weberlaurie@coventryschools.net 
 
CRANSTON 
Norma Cole 
Assistant Superintendent 
Cranston Public Schools  
845 Park Avenue 
Cranston, RI 02910 
Phone:  270-8170 
Fax:  270-8703 
E-mail:  ncole@cpsed.net  
 
CUMBERLAND 
Thomas Stepka 
Cumberland School Department  
2602 Mendon Road  
Cumberland, RI 02864  
Phone:  658-1600  
Fax:  658-4620  
E-mail:  tom.stepka@cumberlandschools.org 
 
EAST GREENWICH 
Bradley Wilson 
Director of Student Services 
East Greenwich Public Schools 
111 Pierce Street 
East Greenwich, RI 02818 
Phone:  398-1230 
Fax:  886-3205 
E-mail:  bwilson@egsd.net   
 
EAST PROVIDENCE 
Celeste Bowler 
Assistant Superintendent 
East Providence School Department 
145 Taunton Avenue 
East Providence, RI 02914 
Phone:  435-7500 
Fax:  435-7507 
E-mail:  cbowler@epschoolsri.com 
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EXETER-WEST GREENWICH 
Carol Fish 
Assistant Principal 
Metcalf School 
30 Nooseneck Hill Road 
Exeter, RI 02822  
Phone:  397-3375 
Fax:  397-0011 
E-mail:  carol_fish@ewg.k12.ri.us 
 
FOSTER 
Dr. Michael Barnes 
Superintendent 
Foster School Department 
160 Foster Center Road 
Foster, RI 02825 
Phone:  647-5100 
Fax:  647-3750 
E-mail:  mbarnes@fgschools.com 
 
FOSTER-GLOCESTER 
Karlene Murray 
Social Worker 
Ponaganset Middle School & High School 
7 Rustic Hill Road 
North Scituate, RI 02857 
Phone:  710-7599 
Fax:  647-1792 
E-mail:  kmurray@fgschools.com 
 
GLOCESTER 
Patricia Dubois 
Superintendent 
Glocester School Department  
1145 Putnam Pike, P.O. Box B 
Chepachet, RI 02814 
Phone:  568-6206 
Fax:  568-5850 
E-mail:  PatDubois@glocesterri.org 
    
JAMESTOWN 
Kenneth Duva  
Director of Pupil Services 
Jamestown School Department 
76 Melrose Avenue 
Jamestown, RI 02835 
Phone:  423-7020 
Fax:  423-7022 
E-mail:  duva.ken@jamestownschools.org   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

JOHNSTON 
Dr. Bernard DiLullo 
Superintendent 
Johnston Public Schools 
10 Memorial Drive 
Johnston, RI 02919 
Phone:  233-1900 
Fax:  233-1910 
E-mail:  bdilullo@johnstonschools.org  
 
LINCOLN 
Caroline Frey 
Director of Curriculum, Instruction, Assessment & 
Professional Development 
Lincoln Public Schools 
1624 Lonsdale Avenue 
Lincoln, RI 02865 
Phone:  721-3307 
Fax:  724-4121 
E-mail:  freyc@lincolnps.org  
 
LITTLE COMPTON  
Joao Arruda 
Principal 
Wilbur & McMahon Schools 
28 Commons, P.O. Box 178 
Little Compton, RI 02837 
Phone:  635-2351 
Fax:  635-2191 
E-mail:  jarruda@lcsd.k12.ri.us 
 
MIDDLETOWN 
Linda Savastano 
Assistant Superintendent 
Middletown Public Schools  
26 Oliphant Lane 
Middletown, RI 02842 
Phone:  849-2122 
Fax:  849-0202  
E-mail:  lsavastano@mpsri.net  
 
NARRAGANSETT 
Leslie Brow 
Director of Student Services 
Narragansett School System 
25Fifth Avenue 
Narragansett, RI 02882 
Phone:  792-9426 
Fax:  792-9429 
E-mail:  lbrow@nssk12.org 
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NEW SHOREHAM  
Marsha Gutierrez 
New Shoreham School Department  
15 High Street, PO Box 1890 
Block Island, RI 02807 
Phone:  466-7732 
Fax:  466-3249 
E-mail:  mgutierrez@bi.k12.ri.us  
 
NEWPORT 
Kimberly Behan, Ed.D. 
Assistant Superintendent Teaching, Learning  
& Technology  
Newport Public Schools 
109 Old Fort Road 
Newport, RI 02840 
Phone:  847-2100 
Fax:  849-0170 
E-mail:   kimberlybehan@npsri.net 
 
NORTH KINGSTOWN 
Jackie Trainor   
Office of Family Learning Program Manager 
Davisville Academy 
North Kingstown School Department 
50 East Court 
North Kingstown, RI 02852 
Phone:  541-6373 
Fax:  397-7144 
E-mail:  jackie_trainor@nksd.net  
 
NORTH PROVIDENCE 
Lisa Jacques 
Assistant Superintendent 
North Providence School Department 
2240 Mineral Spring Avenue 
North Providence, RI 02911 
Phone:  233-1114 
Fax:  233-1106 
E-mail:  lisa.jacques@npsd.k12.ri.us 
 
NORTH SMITHFIELD  
Clare Arnold 
Director of Curriculum & Professional Development 
North Smithfield School Department 
PO Box 72, 83 Greene Street 
Slatersville, RI 02876 
Phone:  769-5492  
Fax:  769-5493 
E-mail:  carnold@nsps.us   
 
 
 
 
 
 

PAWTUCKET 
Lee Rabbitt 
Assistant Superintendent 
Pawtucket School Department 
286 Main Street, PO Box 388 
Pawtucket, RI 02860 
Phone:  729-6328 
Fax:  727-1641 
E-mail:  rabbittl@psdri.net    
 
PORTSMOUTH 
Dr. Thomas Kenworthy 
Assistant Superintendent 
Portsmouth School Department 
Administration Building 
29 Middle Road 
Portsmouth, RI 02871 
Phone:  683-1039 
Fax:  683-5204 
E-mail:  kenworthyt@portsmouthschoolsri.org 
 
PROVIDENCE 
Janet Pichardo  
Parent Family Resource Center 
Office of Family & Community Engagement 
379 Washington Street 
Providence, RI 02903 
Phone:  456-0686 
Fax:  456-0687 
E-mail:  janet.pichardo@ppsd.org 
 
SCITUATE 
Michael Sollitto 
Assistant Superintendent 
Scituate School Department 
197 Danielson Pike, PO Box 188 
North Scituate, RI 02857 
Phone:  647-4100 
Fax:  647-4102 
E-mail:  msollitto@scituateri.net  
 
SMITHFIELD 
Bridget L. Morisseau 
Assistant Superintendent 
Smithfield Public Schools  
49 Farnum Pike 
Smithfield, RI 02917 
Phone:  231-6606 
Fax:  232-0870 
E-mail:  bmorisseau@smithfield-ps.org 
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SOUTH KINGSTOWN 
Pauline Lisi  
Assistant Superintendent 
South Kingstown School Department 
307 Curtis Corner Road 
Wakefield, RI 02879 
Phone:  360-1302  
Fax:  360-1330 
E-mail:  plisi@sksd-ri.net 
 
TIVERTON 
Amy Donnelly Roche 
Curriculum Director 
Tiverton School Department 
100 North Brayton Road - Rear 
Tiverton, RI 02878 
Phone:  624-8475 
Fax:  623-3372 
E-mail:  adonnellyroche@tivertonschools.org   
 
WARWICK 
Dr. Anne Siesel 
Coordinator of Grant Programs 
Warwick Public Schools 
34 Warwick Lake Avenue 
Warwick, RI 02889 
Phone:  298-4035 
E-mail:  anne.siesel@warwickschools.org 
 
WEST WARWICK 
Keith Remillard 
Director of Federal Programming and Innovative 
Practice 
West Warwick Public Schools 
10 Harris Avenue 
West Warwick, RI 02893 
Phone:  825-6529 
Fax:  822-8463 
E-mail:  
kremillard@westwarwickpublicschools.com 
 
WESTERLY 
Stephen DePerry 
Homeless Education Coordinator 
Westerly Public Schools 
23 Ward Avenue 
Westerly, RI 02891 
Phone:  348-2714  
Fax:  315-1612 
E-mail:  sdeperry@westerly.k12.ri.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WOONSOCKET 
Dr. Jenny Chan-Remka 
Assistant Superintendent 
Woonsocket School Department 
108 High Street 
Woonsocket, RI 02895 
Phone:  767-4874 
E-mail:  jchan-remka@woonsocketschools.com 
  

State Operated Programs 
 
DAVIES CAREER-TECHNICAL 
Nicole Silvia 
Supervisor of Academic Instruction 
Wm. M. Davies Jr. Career-Technical High School 
50 Jenckes Hill Road 
Lincoln, RI 02865 
Phone:  728-1500 
Fax:  725-8714 
E-mail:  nsilvia@daviestech.org 
 
METROPOLITAN CAREER-TECHNICAL 
Wanda Harrington 
Metropolitan Regional Career & Technical Center 
325 Public Street 
Providence, RI 02905 
Phone:  752-2600 
E-mail:  wanda.harrington@metmail.org 
 
RHODE ISLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 
Gerlany Mejia 
Social Worker 
Rhode Island School for the Deaf 
1 Corliss Park 
Providence, RI 02908 
Phone:  222-3525 
Fax:  222-1024 
E-mail:  gmejia@rideaf.net 
 

Charter Schools 
 
ACHIEVEMENT FIRST 
Molly Rintz 
Social Worker 
Achievement First Providence Mayoral Academy 
370 Hartford Avenue 
Providence, RI 02909 
Phone:  484-8246 
E-mail:  mollyrintz@achievementfirst.org 
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BEACON CHARTER SCHOOL 
Robin Murphy 
Dean of Students 
Beacon Charter High School for the Arts 
320 Main Street 
Woonsocket, RI 02895 
Phone:  671-6261 
Fax:  671-6264 

E-mail:  rmurphy@beaconart.org 
 
BLACKSTONE ACADEMY 
Kyleen Carpenter 
Head of School 
Blackstone Academy Charter School 
334 Pleasant Street 
Pawtucket, RI 02860 
Phone:  726-1750  
Fax:  726-1753 
E-mail: kcarpenter@blackstoneacademy.org 
 
BLACKSTONE VALLEY PREP 
Stephanie Gonzalez 
Advocacy & Outreach Associate 
Blackstone Valley Prep Mayoral Academy 
7 Fatima Drive 
Cumberland, RI 02864 
Phone:  335-3133  
Fax:  335-3280 
E-mail:  sgonzalez@blackstonevalleyprep.org 
 
COMPASS CHARTER SCHOOL  
Cathy Fusco   
Director of Special Education 
The Compass School 
537 Old North Road 
Kingston, RI 02881 
Phone:  788-8322 
Fax:  788-8326 
E-mail:   fuscocn@yahoo.com 
 
GREENE SCHOOL 
Ivonne Torres 
Office Manager 
The Greene School 
94 John Potter Road, Unit 3 
West Greenwich, RI 02817 
Phone:  397-8600 
Fax:  397-8700 
E-mail: 
itorres@thegreeneschool.org 
  
 
 
 
 
 

HIGHLANDER CHARTER SCHOOL 
Rose Mary Grant 
Head of School 
Highlander Charter School 
42 Lexington Avenue 
Providence, RI 02907 
Phone:  277-2600 
Fax:  277-2603 
E-mail:  rgrant@highlandercharter.org  
 
THE HOPE ACADEMY 
Giselle Pellerano-Monserratt 
Operations Manager 
The Hope Academy 
1000 Eddy Street 
Providence, RI 02905 
Phone:  533-9205 
Fax:  533-9101 
E-mail:  gpellerano@hopeacademyri.org 
 
INTERNATIONAL CHARTER SCHOOL 
Soraya Gomes 
School Social Worker 
International Charter School 
334 Pleasant Street 
Pawtucket, RI 02860 
Phone:  721-0824 
Fax:  721-0976 
E-mail:  
sgomes@internationalcharterschool.org  
 
KINGSTON HILL 
Linda Paolillo 
Principal 
Kingston Hill Academy 
850 Stony Fort Road 
Saunderstown, RI 02874  
Phone:  783-8282 
Fax:  783-5656 
E-mail:  lpaolillo@kingstonhill.org    
 
THE LEARNING COMMUNITY 
Sarah Friedman 
Co-Director 
The Learning Community 
21 Lincoln Avenue 
Central Falls, RI 02863 
Phone:  722-9998 
Fax:  722-0990 
E-mail:  sarah@thelearningcommunity.com  
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PAUL CUFFEE 
Christopher Haskins 
Head of School 
Paul Cuffee School 
459 Promenade Street 
Providence, RI 02908 
Phone:  453-2626 
Fax:  453-4964 
E-mail:  chaskins@paulcuffee.org 
 
RI NURSES INSTITUTE 
Keith Oliveira 
RI Nurses Institute Middle College Charter High    
School 
150 Washington Street, 4

th
 Floor 

Providence, RI 02903 
Phone:  680-4900 
Fax:  533-9928 
E-mail:  koliveira@rinimc.org 
 
RISE PREP MAYORAL ACADEMY 
Rosalind Murphy 
Head of School 
RISE Prep Mayoral Academy 
1 Social Street 
Woonsocket, RI 02895 
Phone:  765-5127 
Fax:  765-5140 
E-mail:  rmurphy@riseprepri.org 
 
SEGUE INSTITUTE FOR LEARNING 
Rosa Morel 
Segue Institute for Learning 
325 Cowden Street 
Central Falls, RI 02863 
Phone:  721-0964  
Fax:  721-0984 
E-mail:  Rosa.Morel@SegueIFL.org  
 
SHEILA SKIP NOWELL ACADEMY 
Rebeca Filomeno-Nason 
School Guidance Counselor 
Sheila Skip Nowell Leadership Academy 
133 Delaine Street 
Providence, RI 02861 
Phone:  751-0405, Ext. 104 
Fax:  751-0020 
E-mail:  rebeca.filomeno@nowellacademy.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SOUTHSIDE ELEMENTARY 
Wendy Randle 
Interim Principal 
Southside Elementary Charter School 
126 Somerset Street 
Providence, RI 02907 
Phone:  270-9007 
Fax:  521-9715 
E-mail:  wrandle@southsideelementary.org 
 
TRINITY ACADEMY 
Zuleika Vidal 
Family/Community Liaison   
Trinity Academy for the Performing Arts 
158 Messer Street 
Providence, RI 02909 
Phone:  432-7881 
Fax:  432-7882 
E-mail:  ms.vidal@tapaprovidence.org 
 
VILLAGE GREEN VIRTUAL 
Robert Pilkington, Ed.D. 
Superintendent 
The Village Green Virtual Public Charter School 
135 Weybosset Street 
Providence, RI 02903 
Phone:  831-2878 
E-mail:  rob@vgcs.org 

 
Collaborative Program 

 
UCAP 
Robert DeBlois 
Director 
Urban Collaborative Accelerated Program 
75 Carpenter Street 
Providence, RI 02903 
Phone:  272-0881 
Fax:  273-7141 
E-mail:  robd@ucap.org 
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